The Company also raised Tawarruq financing to fund investments in finance lease and to help

achieve the differential between cost of funds and financing income from net investment in

finance lease

31. COMMITMENT AND CONTINGENCIES

The Company faces during its normal activity some lawsuits and other claims related to the nature

of its activity, however, claims are unlikely to result from the outstanding lawsuits as at the

financial statements date.

32. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

No material events occurred after the reporting date that require adjustment or need to be disclosed

the in the financial statements.

33. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

During the year, the Company has reclassified certain balances in the accounts within the

statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive income. The reclassification was

done to conform to the current year presentation and the impact to the overall financial statement’s

presentation is not material.

The following table shows the impact on each financial statement caption affected by the

reclassification:

Statement of financial position

Financial statement caption

31 December 2020

(Before reclassification) Reclassification

31 December 2020

(After reclassification)

Prepaid expenses and other assets 67,771,291 (55,604,405) 12,166,886

Other receivables, net -- 55,604,405 55,604,405

Statement of comprehensive income

Financial statement caption

31 December 2020

(before reclassification) Reclassification

31 December 2020

(After reclassification)

Service fees, net 7,298,316 72,076   7,370,392

Asset sale income -- 368,398   368,398

Other income 655,474 (440,474)   215,000

SAUDI HOME LOANS COMPANY

(A Saudi Closed Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2021

(Amounts in Saudi Riyals)

- 51 -

34. BOARD OF DIRECTORS APPROVAL

These financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 30 Rajab 1443H

corresponding to 3 March 2022.